The World’s Leading
Manufacturer Of Trailer Sliders
For Over Six Decades.
8500
Slider Series
Parts &
Installation
Springfield, MO  n (800) 654-8824  n  (417) 862-5012

rails. Other lengths up to 252” are available upon request.
Widespreads and tri-axles are also available.
How To Order Your 8500 Slider Assembly
All Hutch sliders designed for platform trailer applications are provided with hangers and pipe braces attached.  Unlike our other
sliders that are designed for van trailer applications, the 8500 model slider is ordered by spring centers as opposed to frame width.
1.	 Calculate what spring centers (SC) you intend to use.  This
measurement is generally the same as the measurement
between the centerlines of the I-beam frame.
See Fig. 1.
2.	 Select the range of slide adjustment you need and
determine what body rail length will provide that range.
See Chart B.
3.	 A locator bar assembly is a standard component with
every Hutchens slider.  See Chart C.  The locator bar
should be used as directed when positioning the slider.
See “To Position The Sliding Suspension.”
4.	 Since the Hutchens product line is not based on an
alphanumeric numbering system, each slider must be
ordered by a description of the slider.
Example:
An 8500 slider with 38” spring centers, 9700T sidemount
hangers and pipe braces attached, 192” body rails, and a
locator bar assembly would be ordered as follows:
	 Quantity	 Model	 Spring	 Body Rail
			   Centers	 Length
	 1 ea.	 8500	 38”	 192”
				    w/ Locator Bar
w/ 9700T sidemount hangers attached*
* If you are ordering a complete suspension with the slider, a
description of the unit must follow (i.e. 3/4” seats for 5” round axles, less
standard 3 leaf springs with 7040-08 U-bolts).
8500
Bill of Materials
The items listed below are for use with an 8500 model slider having a standard axle spacing of 49”.
	 Item	 Part No.	 Quantity	 Description
	 1	 11410-02	 4	 Lock Pin Assembly – 9.19” LG
	 2	 11414-00	 4	 Special Half Washer
	 3	 8098-01	 4	 Compression Spring – Lock Pin, PL
	 4	 8016-00	 8	 Cotter Pin - .375” x 1.25”
	 5	 See Chart A	 2	 Link (varies with frame width)
	 6	 8010-17	 1	 Pipe – 1” STD x 105”
	 7	 11412-03	 2	 Link – 13.62” OAL
	 8	 8028-00	 4	 Cam – Puller Kit
	 9	 405-72	 2	 Pipe – 1.25” STD x 1.38”
	 10*	 8018-01	 1	 Spring - Helex, 12 GA x 1 PD x 8 5/8”
                                    8018-02                          1                        Spring - Helex, 12 GA x 1 PD x 10 1/8”
	 11	 8026-00	 1	 Crank - Puller Kit
	 12	 8054-00	 3	 Plain Washer - 5/8”
	 13	 8518-00	 1	 Pull Handle - 28” LG
	 14	 8040-00	 12	 Hex Cap Screw – 1/2” - 20 UNF x 1 1/4” LG, GR5
	 15	 8505-00	 4	 Slider Hold Down – Zee, .375” x 6”
	 16	 28692-01	 12	 Hex Lock Nut – 1/2” - 20 UNF - 2B, GRB - Coated
	 17	 9627-00	 24	 Th’d Form Screw – 5/16” - 18 x 3/4”, CSHD
	 18	 12818-01	 6	 Slider Pad – 1/4” x 4” x 5 1/2”, UHMW
	 19	 8511-01	 2	 Cage Assembly – Lock Pin, LH
	 20	 8511-02	 2	 Cage Assembly – Lock Pin, RH
* Note:		 For units with spring centers of 38” and less use the 8018-01
	 For units with spring centers greater than 38” use the 8018-02
Chart C – Locator Bar Assemblies
	 Part No.	 Spring Centers
	 11641-02	 36”
	 11641-04	 37”
	 11641-05	 38”
	 11641-10	 42”
	 11641-06	 43”
	 11641-07	 44”
Chart B – Body Rail Assemblies
	 Part No.	 Length	 Nominal Adj.
	 8178-01	 176”	 64”
	 8178-02	 192”	 80”
	 8178-03	 216”	 104”
	 8178-04	 240”	 128”
	 8178-05	 168”	 56”
	 8178-06	 228”	 116”
	 8178-07	 200”	 88”
Chart A – Link (Item #7)
	 Part No.	 Spring Centers	 Overall Length (OAL)
	 11412-08	 36”	 11.62”
	 11412-02	 37”	 12.62”
	 11412-03	 38”	 13.62”
	 11412-05	 42”	 17.62”
	 11412-16	 43”	 18.62”
	 11412-06	 44”	 19.62”Body Rails
Locator Bar
Spring Centers (SC)
7 1/2
5 1/2” Max.
Flange

rails. Other lengths up to 252” are available upon request.
Widespreads and tri-axles are also available.
How To Order Your 8500 Slider Assembly
All Hutch sliders designed for platform trailer applications are provided with hangers and pipe braces attached.  Unlike our other
sliders that are designed for van trailer applications, the 8500 model slider is ordered by spring centers as opposed to frame width.
1.	 Calculate what spring centers (SC) you intend to use.  This
measurement is generally the same as the measurement
between the centerlines of the I-beam frame.
See Fig. 1.
2.	 Select the range of slide adjustment you need and
determine what body rail length will provide that range.
See Chart B.
3.	 A locator bar assembly is a standard component with
every Hutchens slider.  See Chart C.  The locator bar
should be used as directed when positioning the slider.
See “To Position The Sliding Suspension.”
4.	 Since the Hutchens product line is not based on an
alphanumeric numbering system, each slider must be
ordered by a description of the slider.
Example:
An 8500 slider with 38” spring centers, 9700T sidemount
hangers and pipe braces attached, 192” body rails, and a
locator bar assembly would be ordered as follows:
	 Quantity	 Model	 Spring	 Body Rail
			   Centers	 Length
	 1 ea.	 8500	 38”	 192”
				    w/ Locator Bar
w/ 9700T sidemount hangers attached*
* If you are ordering a complete suspension with the slider, a
description of the unit must follow (i.e. 3/4” seats for 5” round axles, less
standard 3 leaf springs with 7040-08 U-bolts).
8500
Bill of Materials
The items listed below are for use with an 8500 model slider having a standard axle spacing of 49”.
	 Item	 Part No.	 Quantity	 Description
	 1	 11410-02	 4	 Lock Pin Assembly – 9.19” LG
	 2	 11414-00	 4	 Special Half Washer
	 3	 8098-01	 4	 Compression Spring – Lock Pin, PL
	 4	 8016-00	 8	 Cotter Pin - .375” x 1.25”
	 5	 See Chart A	 2	 Link (varies with frame width)
	 6	 8010-17	 1	 Pipe – 1” STD x 105”
	 7	 11412-03	 2	 Link – 13.62” OAL
	 8	 8028-00	 4	 Cam – Puller Kit
	 9	 405-72	 2	 Pipe – 1.25” STD x 1.38”
	 10*	 8018-01	 1	 Spring - Helex, 12 GA x 1 PD x 8 5/8”
                                    8018-02                          1                        Spring - Helex, 12 GA x 1 PD x 10 1/8”
	 11	 8026-00	 1	 Crank - Puller Kit
	 12	 8054-00	 3	 Plain Washer - 5/8”
	 13	 8518-00	 1	 Pull Handle - 28” LG
	 14	 8040-00	 12	 Hex Cap Screw – 1/2” - 20 UNF x 1 1/4” LG, GR5
	 15	 8505-00	 4	 Slider Hold Down – Zee, .375” x 6”
	 16	 28692-01	 12	 Hex Lock Nut – 1/2” - 20 UNF - 2B, GRB - Coated
	 17	 9627-00	 24	 Th’d Form Screw – 5/16” - 18 x 3/4”, CSHD
	 18	 12818-01	 6	 Slider Pad – 1/4” x 4” x 5 1/2”, UHMW
	 19	 8511-01	 2	 Cage Assembly – Lock Pin, LH
	 20	 8511-02	 2	 Cage Assembly – Lock Pin, RH
* Note:		 For units with spring centers of 38” and less use the 8018-01
	 For units with spring centers greater than 38” use the 8018-02
Chart C – Locator Bar Assemblies
	 Part No.	 Spring Centers
	 11641-02	 36”
	 11641-04	 37”
	 11641-05	 38”
	 11641-10	 42”
	 11641-06	 43”
	 11641-07	 44”
Chart B – Body Rail Assemblies
	 Part No.	 Length	 Nominal Adj.
	 8178-01	 176”	 64”
	 8178-02	 192”	 80”
	 8178-03	 216”	 104”
	 8178-04	 240”	 128”
	 8178-05	 168”	 56”
	 8178-06	 228”	 116”
	 8178-07	 200”	 88”
Chart A – Link (Item #7)
	 Part No.	 Spring Centers	 Overall Length (OAL)
	 11412-08	 36”	 11.62”
	 11412-02	 37”	 12.62”
	 11412-03	 38”	 13.62”
	 11412-05	 42”	 17.62”
	 11412-16	 43”	 18.62”
	 11412-06	 44”	 19.62”Body Rails
Locator Bar
Spring Centers (SC)
7 1/2
5 1/2” Max.
Flange